
RESPONSIBLE
PARTY

DESCRIPTION Date

District
Secretary

BALLOT MEASURE (E.C. §§ 9311,9051,10403,13247)

Resolutions from districts calling a measure due to the Registrar of Voters.  The statement of all measures 
submitted to the voters shall be abbreviated on the ballot.  The ballot label shall not contain more than 75 
words.

* If your district is unable to meet this deadline please contact the Elections Department.                                    
(530) 621-7480.

1/28/2026

2/2/2026
3/4/2026

2/9/2026
2/13/2026

2/14/2026
2/23/2026

2/17/2026
2/23/2026

2/24/2026
3/6/2026

County Counsel

IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS (E.C. §§ 9313, 9314)

Impartial analysis of measures due from County Counsel to Registrar of Voters.  The analysis will be printed 
in the ballot pamphlet preceding the arguments for or against the measure.  The analysis is limited to 500 
words.  

3/6/2026

Proponents/
Opponents

FILE ARGUMENTS (E.C. §§ 9315, 9316, 9600)

Last day set by the Registrar of Voters to submit arguments in favor or against the measure.  Arguments may 
not exceed 300 words.  No more than five signatures shall appear with any argument.  

Registrar of 
Voters

PUBLIC EXAM OF BALLOT MEASURE MATERIALS (E.C. § 9380)

During this period the Registrar of Voters will make available for public examination a copy of any argument 
or other measure materials.

GUBERNATORIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

MEASURE CALENDAR

The information contained in this calendar is the research and opinions of Elections’ staff and are applicable to local measures 
filed in the County of El Dorado only. 

Registrar of
Voters/
District

Secretary

PUBLISH NOTICE OF ELECTION (E.C. §§ 12112, 12113; G.C. §§ 6060, 6061)

Publish a single notice of election as soon as possible between these dates setting forth the date for submitting 
arguments for and against a measure.  A synopsis of the measure(s) shall be included in the publication.  

June 2, 2026

Proponents/
Opponents

FILE REBUTTALS (E.C. § 9317, 9600)

Last day set by the Registrar of Voters for the same authors of the primary arguments to file rebuttals with 
the Registrar of Voters.  Rebuttals are limited to 250 words.  

Registrar of 
Voters

PUBLIC EXAM OF REBUTTALS (E.C. § 9380)

During this period the Registrar of Voters will make rebuttals to primary arguments available for public 
examination.  


	Sheet1

