

## GUBERNATORIAL PRIMARY ELECTION June 2, 2026 MEASURE CALENDAR

The information contained in this calendar is the research and opinions of Elections' staff and are applicable to local measures filed in the County of El Dorado only.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY	DESCRIPTION	Date
District Secretary	Resolutions from districts calling a measure due to the Registrar of Voters. The statement of all measures submitted to the voters shall be abbreviated on the ballot. The ballot label shall not contain more than 75 words.  * If your district is unable to meet this deadline please contact the Elections Department.  (530) 621-7480.	1/28/2026
	PUBLISH NOTICE OF ELECTION (E.C. §§ 12112, 12113; G.C. §§ 6060, 6061)	
Registrar of Voters/ District Secretary	Publish a single notice of election as soon as possible between these dates setting forth the date for submitting arguments for and against a measure. A synopsis of the measure(s) shall be included in the publication.	2/2/2026 3/4/2026
Proponents/ Opponents	FILE ARGUMENTS (E.C. §§ 9315, 9316, 9600)  Last day set by the Registrar of Voters to submit arguments in favor or against the measure. Arguments may not exceed 300 words. No more than five signatures shall appear with any argument.	2/9/2026 2/13/2026
	PUBLIC EXAM OF BALLOT MEASURE MATERIALS (E.C. § 9380)	
Registrar of Voters	During this period the Registrar of Voters will make available for public examination a copy of any argument or other measure materials.	2/14/2026 2/23/2026
	FILE REBUTTALS (E.C. § 9317, 9600)	
Proponents/ Opponents	Last day set by the Registrar of Voters for the same authors of the primary arguments to file rebuttals with the Registrar of Voters. Rebuttals are limited to 250 words.	2/17/2026 2/23/2026
	PUBLIC EXAM OF REBUTTALS (E.C. § 9380)	
Registrar of Voters	During this period the Registrar of Voters will make rebuttals to primary arguments available for public examination.	2/24/2026 3/6/2026
	IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS (E.C. §§ 9313, 9314)	
County Counsel	Impartial analysis of measures due from County Counsel to Registrar of Voters. The analysis will be printed in the ballot pamphlet preceding the arguments for or against the measure. The analysis is limited to 500 words.	3/6/2026